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Request ID Requested Date  Received Date Organization Request Description Request Status

The training paper, Membership Rolls (Vol. V, No. 1), contributed by Erma H. Walz, Chief, Tribal Enrollment Section, Office of Tribal Operations, dated
DOI-2026-002873 01/02/2026 01/05/2026 - January 11, 1965, and the related memorandum, Determining Degree of Indian Blood, from James E. Officer, Associate Commissioner of Indian Affairs, to Closed
the Area Directors, Superintendents, and tribal officials, dated July 26, 1965. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1965 To 12/31/1970)

The Board for Certification of Genealogists, "The Genealogical Proof Standard"” (online screenshot taken August 14, 2009); the National Genealogical
DOI-2026-002876 01/02/2026 01/05/2026 - Society Quarterly, “A Process Map for Analyzing Evidence” (p. 174); and a memorandum from R. Lee Fleming, Director, Office of Federal Acknowledgment, Closed
to James W. Porter, Attorney-Advisor, Office of the Solicitor, dated September 2, 2009. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2008 To 12/31/2010)

The Board for Certification of Genealogists, "The Genealogical Proof Standard" (online screenshot taken August 14, 2009); the National Genealogical
DOI-2026-002878 01/02/2026 01/05/2026 - Society Quarterly, “A Process Map for Analyzing Evidence” (p. 174); and a memorandum from R. Lee Fleming, Director, Office of Federal Acknowledgment, Closed
to James W. Porter, Attorney-Advisor, Office of the Solicitor, dated September 2, 2009. (Date Range for Record Search From 01/01/2008 To 12/31/2010)
The memorandum, "Certificate of Degree of Indian or Alaska Native Blood Application Form,” from Diane K. Rosen, Acting Director of the Bureau of Indian
o . Affairs, to the Regional Directors, Central Office Directors, and the Director of the Bureau of Indian Education, dated July 24, 2008, with the appended
DOI-2026-002861 01/02/2026 01/05/2026 related application and instructions (3 pp.), OMB Control No. 1076-0153, expiration date July 31, 2011. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2008 /%%
Ta 12731720121
The memorandum, "Certificate of Degree of Indian or Alaska Native Blood Application Form,” from Diane K. Rosen, Acting Director of the Bureau of Indian
o . Affairs, to the Regional Directors, Central Office Directors, and the Director of the Bureau of Indian Education, dated July 24, 2008, with the appended
DOI-2026:002862 01/02/2026 01/05/2026 related application and instructions (3 pp.), OMB Control No. 1076-0153, expiration date July 31, 2011. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2008 /%%
Ta 1273120121
The memorandum, "Certificate of Degree of Indian or Alaska Native Blood Application Form,” from Diane K. Rosen, Acting Director of the Bureau of Indian
01/02/2026 01/05/2026 - Affairs, to the Regional Directors, Central Office Directors, and the Director of the Bureau of Indian Education, dated July 24, 2008, with the appended Closed
related application and instructions (3 pp.), OMB Control No. 1076-0153, expiration date July 31, 2011. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2008
Ta 1273120121
The memorandum, "Certificate of Degree of Indian or Alaska Native Blood Application Form,” from Diane K. Rosen, Acting Director of the Bureau of Indian
o . Affairs, to the Regional Directors, Central Office Directors, and the Director of the Bureau of Indian Education, dated July 24, 2008, with the appended
DOI-2026-002886 01/02/2026 01/05/2026 related application and instructions (3 pp.), OMB Control No. 1076-0153, expiration date July 31, 2011. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2008 1%
Ta 1273120121
The Southern Callfornia Agency et oSSR 0 57 5, 2005; th subsequent
o . letter from the same parties dated July 23, 2008; e SONICItor 5 OPINION regaraing the Burea of Indian AMaIrs. Southern California Agency—its
DOI1-2026-003047 01/08/2026 01/08/2026 responsibilities and authorities with respect to membership determinations for the San Pasqual Band of Mission Indians; and the San Pasqual Band of Assigned
Mission Indians' Constitution, as both referenced in the April 8, 2005 correspondence. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2005 To 12/31/2008)

The June 16, 2005 memorandum issued by Robert Mc[as signed], Field Solicitor, Palm Springs Office, to the Superintendent and the Tribal Operations

DOI-2026-003090 01/09/2026 01/12/2026 - Officer, Southern California Agency, Bureau of Indian Affairs, regarding the "San Pasqual Appeal,” and all related correspondence. (Date Range for Record ~Assigned
Gearch: Fram 01/01/2004 Ta 12/31/2008)
DOI-2026-003098 01/11/2026 01/12/2026 - The Office of Federal Acknowledgment’s contact list of interested parties for the Juanefio Band of Mission Indians, Acjachemen Nation, of San Juan Closed

Canistrano. Petitioner #084A.
FTOMT JallUAry £U, 2021, UITOUYH UECEIIVET 1, ZU£Z, TECUTUS LONICETTINg|

0 arrests or possiblel]
Violations of law, Including driving under the infuence or driving whileCl
intoxicated, such as reports, referrals, notifications, incident records, or other(J
materials maintained by BIA offices.C)
DOI-2026-003338 01/22/2026 01/22/2026 Protect the Public's Trust Assigned
BIA Officials: (]
1. Bryan Newland(l
IL Darryl LaCounte)
I11. Louis PoitraC]
IV. Richard *Glen" MelvilleC]
From January 2u,"2uZ] Wiroug Decenver 51, Juzes, recorus’ w77 T sm e
Communications. involving the listed officials concerning

and any S or possibler]
e influence or driving whileC]

ations of 1aw, Inclu riving under
intoricated or traffc violations. 0
DOI-2026-003336 01/22/2026 01/22/2026 Protect the Public's Trust Closed

BIA Officials:0)

1. Bryan Newland(l

11. Darryl LaCounted

I11. Louis PoitraC]

IV. Richard "Glen” Melville)

o 2 oo o
to any Bureau of Indian Affairs Icers; any pureau of Indian Afairs officials, representatives, or stalf, Including without limitation

ryan Mercier and/or any of his representatives, agents, or staff; and/or any Bureau of Indian Education officials, representatives, or staff from January 1,
2075 until the nracent (Date Ranne for Recard Search: From 01/01/2025 Tn 01/16/2026)
-2025-0094 09/09/2025 01/12/2026 Stewart Title Guaranty I would like to request copies of the leases and or Rights of way listed on the attached document Assianed
Land Use Permit Plot | A ' the Northern Navajo Agency.CO
Requesting:(}
1.) Permit History for LUP Plotjjgli &
DOI-2026-003282 01/18/2026 01/20/2026 - 2.) Updated boundary Map with GPS survey of LUP Plot{igji €l Assigned

DOI-2026-003268 01/16/2026 01/20/2026 Galanda Broadman, PLLC Assigned

The Perrmnee is] Request is made on behalf of . for Quiet Title Matters in the Family
T am seeking ail documentation on my my” including correspondence, requests, lawsuits, etc.. in regard to his Degree of Indian Blood. OF
main interest are documents and requests between BIA and Picayune Rancheria of the Chukchansi Indians. 0
Of special interest are the documents and correspondence leading to the response circa Feb 2010 regarding a request from PRCI to BIA to change[fio

blood degree. attached is a copy of the BIA response to PRCL.C)
DOI-2026-003461 -
01/28/2026 01/28/2026 & majority of documents should be between Picayune Rancheria of the Chukchansi Indians and BIA Sacramento regional office.0] Assigned

also request all documents pertaining to lawsuits over [Nl desree of indian Blood, from 2020 to present. 0

SRRy 20 UL e Pt Bannn fnn Barard Easrrh Eram 101/500E Ta A1/2019008)

Please send this request to: O

FOIA Coordinator Bureau of Indian Affairs Northwest Regional Office Division of Land Titles and Records 911 NE 11th Ave, Portland, OR 97232 jean.buck-
curtis@bia.gov Ph. 503-231-6754 Subject Matters:

« The Coquille Indian Tribe’s 2.42 acres of trust land and improvements located in the City of Medford, Oregon (the “Subject Property”). 0
« The Coquille Indian Tribe’s gaming on the Subject Property. [
« Any Coquille Indian Tribe request that the United States accept title to any other parcel of land in Jackson County, Oregon.Cl

Cow Creek Band of Time Frame: December 1, 2025, through December 31, 2025. O

DOI-2026-002855 01/02/2026 01/02/2026 | e e of Indians

Assigned
Material Scope: All information, letters, documents, and records (electronic or otherwise), including, without limitation, any emails or attachments to such
emails, which relate to the Subject Property or any other Coquille parcel of land in Jackson County, Oregon, and which are or have been held by, compiled
by, created by, received by, sent by, reviewed by, or stored at your office, or the Siletz Field Office of the BIA, or the office of any contractor associated
with, or hired by, the Department of the Interior ("DOI"), the Office of Indian Gaming (*01G"), or the BIA (collectively hereinafter the *Government
Agencies”), including, without limitation, contractors such as Analytical Environmental Services ("AES”), Global Market Advisors ("GMA"), or any Self-
Governance Contractor, as defined pursuant to the Indian Self-Determination and Education Assistance Act in 25 USC § 450 et seq. (collectively
hereinafter the “"Contractors”).
Pursuant to 43 C.F.R. §2.14(b)(3)(i)(B), the Tribe is willing to pay up to $10,000.00 in applicable fees. If you are able to provide us with a cost estimate,
we would appreciate it. For purposes of the fee classification category, the Tribe is “other.” The requested information is relevant because it concerns the
Tribe's existence, sovereignty, welfare, membership, history, ancestral lands, and governmental services including, without limitation, health care,
education, and housing. The information requested herein is not readily available to the general public. Its release is likely to contribute significantly to
the public’s understanding of BIA activity. Any invoice for fees, including copying expenses, should be forwarded to the attention of Tribal Attorney for the
Tribe, at 2371 NE Stephens St., Ste. 100, Roseburg, Oregon 97470. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me

1.am seeking BIA records and/or correspondence related to Lakehead Pipe Line's request for easements on the Bad River reservation in Wisconsin.
Specifically, T am interested in the original easements which would have been sought (and granted) in 1952-1953. For this request, I am only seeking
records regarding Lakehead Pipe Line within the Bad River reservation during the period from roughly 1952-1953. I assume there is correspondence
between the BIA and Lakehead but I would also like to know whether there was any communication between the BIA and/or Lakehead and the members
of the Bad River tribe. I believe these records are most likely to be at the Great Lakes Agency office in Ashland, Wisconsin. (Date Range for Record
casn n

DOI-2025-002887 01/09/2025 01/07/2026 Oakland University Closed

1 am seeking BIA records and/or correspondence related to Lakehead Pipe Line's request for easements on the Bad River reservation in Wisconsin.
Specifically, T am interested in the original easements which would have been sought (and granted) in 1952-1953. For this request, I am only seeking
records regarding Lakehead Pipe Line within the Bad River reservation during the period from roughly 1951-1953. I assume there is correspondence
between the BIA and Lakehead, which T would like to see. I would also like to know whether there was any communication between the BIA and/or
Lakehead and individual members of the Bad River tribe. I believe these records are most likely to be at the Great Lakes Agency office in Ashland,
Wisconsin. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1951 To 12/31/1954) (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1951 To 12/31/1954)

DOI-2026-003018 01/07/2026 01/07/2026 Oakland University Assigned
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Department of the Interior

Law Office of Kevin R.
Kemper PLLC

01/09/2026 01/09/2026

DOI-2025-009485 09/12/2025 01/14/2026 The Daily Signal
DOI-2026-003507 01/30/2026 01/30/2026 Dorsay & Easton LLP
DOI-2026-003508 01/30/2026 01/30/2026 Dorsay & Easton LLP
DOI-2026-003486 01/29/2026 01/29/2026 Yocha Dehe Wintun Nation
DOI-2026-003319 01/21/2026 01/22/2026 Yocha Dehe Wintun Nation

See attachment: (]
RECORDS REQUESTEDD)
A. Resolution #99-20250)
1. Complete, certified copy of Resolution #99-2025 (or any resolution extending the January 21, 2025 deadline), with all attachments.CJ
2. Minutes, transcripts, or recordings of any council meeting where Resolution #99-2025 was discussed or voted upon.
3. Vote count records, including names of council members voting for, against, and abstaining.0J
B. Procedural Compliance]
4. Any waiver of notice executed by council members under Blackfeet Const. art. V, § 8.0
5. Records demonstrating compliance with Blackfeet Const. art. VI or i that was not required.0]
6. Legal opinions analyzing whether Resolution #99-2025 required referendum approval.C]
C. 2017 Referendum)
7. Official certified results of the 2017 Blackfeet tribal member referendum on the Blackfeet-Montana Water Compact.C]
8. Communications between BIA and tribal officials regarding the 2017 referendum process.
D. DOI Acceptancel]
9. Any letter, or ication accepting, or to Resolution #99-2025 or extension of the January 21, 2025
deadline.C]
10. Internal DO memoranda analyzing legal sufficiency of tribal consent fo the deadiine extension.0

mmunicatinne hatwesn DO and Riackfaet Trikal Rusinece Cannril renarding tha deadline evtancinn (laniary 1 2024 fn aracant)
Dear FOTA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the the agencv, 1 respectfully
request the following: Documents sufficient to account for any Presidential Transition Binders, Briefing Books, or other official materials created,
compiled, or disseminated by the agency in connection with a Presidential transition (Example 1: https://docdepot.itsyourgov.org/documents/252afe94-
aadb-497c-a46c-0d0f99708e12/details; Example 2: https://docdepot.itsyourgov. -4bb2-4958-a1f7-f5b4d8966d4d/details;
Example 3: https://docdepot.itsyourgov.org/documents/382cc057-dc9d-4289-b07c-adda31672a9e/details). Search Instructions: I request all responsive
documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely
forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no
comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. The terms 'pertaining to', 'referring’, 'relating’, or 'concerning' with respect to any
given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever
pertinent to that subject. The term 'record' means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and
whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, database records, raw data, manuals,
instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines,
newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages,
messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct
messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or

other communication_ Please comnly fully, with 5 U1.S.C_§ 552(h)
D Il TDal Guuoritiy 101 U1E COMEUEI SLEU 11IDES U1 SHEL. LIIANS U1 UIEYUIL UIT DEIal U1 UIE SIELE 11U, 1 IEYUESL. Ally UULUITIEILS U TELO1US W,

from or involving the Confederated Tribes of Coos, Lower Umpaua and Siuslaw Indians (-Coos Tribe”) for any new fee-to-trust ("FIT") appication
submitted to any level of the Bureau of Indian Affairs. Iam specifically looking for information regarding the following three properties: (1

Assigned

Closed

Hatch Tract I, Resolution Number 25-159 dated 8/27/202500

Hatch Tract 11, Resolution Number 25-160 dated 8/27/20250)

Hatch Tract I11, Resolution Number 25-161 dated 8/27/202501
Assigned

This request includes any FTT application or request to have land taken into trust by the United States or a tribal entity pursuant to 25 U.S.C. §5108, 25

U.S.C. §714 et seq., and/or 25 C.F.R. Part 151, supporting and/or follow-up materials, correspondence, studies, histories, e-mails, public and private

comments, notices, meeting notes, and similar material submitted to, from or involving the Coos Tribe and/or any arm, entity, officer, contractor, agent,

consultant, or legal counsel for the Tribe. It does not include environmental or hazardous waste assessments, reviews, comments, correspondence or

references. 0

“am the trival attorney for the Conreder ns or UI’EQOn \ Siletz Inpe )4 Un penair of the Siletz Iribe, and pursuant to the
Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, 1 request any and all volving submitted by Tolowa Dee-
ni’ Nation (“Tolowa Nation”) or any other person, company or government enmv csociated of connedtod with the Talows Nation, for land located within
the borders of the State of Oregon, between January 1, 2025 and the present. I am also requesting any communications in any form sent or received by
or between the Bureau of Indian Affairs and the tribal reDresenbatvves referred to above regarding any such applications. I am not requesting and do not
want any environmental or hazardous waste eviews, comments, or referen 1 am also requesting a copy of any notification letter that
was sent by the Tolowa Nation or the
Bureau of Indian Affairs to the Siletz Tribe regarding such applications, including but not limited to any acknowledgment of receipt by the Siletz Tribe of
such notices.C]
i ToTna DEne Wintii Nauon, 3 1eaeraily ECogni Zed trDal government | 1ocna Uene Of 111D ), 4N pUSUGNL L UE Freesom of
Information Act (*FOIA"), 5 U.S.C. § 552, I respectfully request the following records in the possession or control of the Bureau of Indian Affairs (*BIA"):0]

Assigned

1.Bhy record or i the desi of an Acting Regional Director of BIA's Pacific Regional Office between March 27, 2025, and
Decemher 1,2025.0

2.0 the extent not covered by the foregoing, any record constituting or memorializing the conclusion of Amy Dutschke’s performance of the duties of
Regional Director, whether or partially or between March 27, 2025, and December 1, 2025.0

We request any documents or other records dated, generated, received, forwarded, or modified between March 27, 2025, and the date on which you begin
searching for records responsive to this request.C]

Although Yocha Dehe would meet the requirements for a waiver of all copy and research fees, to expedite production of responsive documents the Tribe is
NOT seeking such a waiver at this time. However, Yocha Dehe respectfully requests that you provide an estimate of any fees or costs expected to exceed Assigned
$1,500.00.0

Yocha Dehe further requests that responsive records be released as soon as they are available. To the extent that a subset of the requested records is
readily available, the Tribe requests to receive those records while you search for other records or complete other administrative processes.C]

Yocha Dehe is amenable to receiving electronic copies of the requested records. If you intend to make records available electronically, please do so in pdf
format.Cl

FOIA requires the release of all 5U.5.C. § 552(b). Should any documents be
withneld, in part or i their entirety, please inform Yocha Dehe of e gmunas for denial and the specific administrative appeal rights which are available.
5U.5.C. § 552(a)(6)(A)(1).0

i Gendit O e TOCa UERE WITIUR NATON, & 16derany Tecugnized tribar Governmment ( Tochd Dene or IFioe ), diid pUrsUaNc i tne rreeaom or
Information Act ("FOIA"), 5 U.S.C. § 552, I respectfully request the following records: 00

1.Bhy reinitiation or request to reinitiate Endangered Species Act consultation with the United States Fish & Wildlife Service regarding a Scotts Valley
Band of Pomo Indians project in California (including any appendices, exhibits, or attachments thereto). 0

. dra r purpor of a Biological Opinion regarding a Scotts Valley Band of Pomo
Indians project in Callfamla (including any avpenmces, exmms, or a(bachmen(s thereto).0

3.Bhy other communication to, from, or copying the United States Fish & Wildlife Service regarding items 1 or 2.0
4.Bhy communication to, from, or copying Acorn Environmental regarding items 1, 2, or 3. O

5.Bhy communication to, from, or copying the Scotts Valley Band of Pomo Indians (and/or representatives of Scotts Valley, including but not limited to
Arlinda Locklear, lawyers at the Peebles Bergin law firm, or the Dodd & Chaaban Strategies firm) regarding items 1 through 4.0

6.Ehy other communication with the Office of Indian Gaming or the Deputy Assistant Secretary - Policy and Economic Development regarding a Scotts
Valley Band of Pomo Indians project in California. O

For each of items 1 through 6 we request any documents or other communications da(ed generated, received, forwarded, or modified between March 27, ~Assigned
2025, and the date on which you begin searching for records responsive to this request.

The term “communication” in this request includes, but is not limited to, letters, electronic mail messages, text messages, meeting requests, voicemails,
and any other communications transmitted in any form.0J

Although Yocha Dehe would meet the requirements for a waiver of all copy and research fees, to expedite production of responsive documents the Tribe is
NOT seeking such a waiver at this time. However, Yocha Dehe respectfully requests that you provide an estimate of any fees or costs expected to exceed
$1,500.00.0

Yocha Dehe further requests that responsive records be released as soon as they are available. To the extent that a subset of the requested records is
readily available, the Tribe requests to receive those records while you search for other records or complete other administrative processes.C)

Yocha Dehe is amenable to receiving electronic copies of the requested records. If you intend to make records available electronically, please do so in pdf
format.0)

FOIA requires the release of all pt portions of i 5U.5.C. &#167; 552(b). Should any documents
be withheld, in part or in their entirety, please inform Yocha Dehe of the grounds for denial and the specific administrative appeal rights which are
available. 5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(6)(A)().0
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Department of the Interior

On behalf of the Yocha Dehe Wintun Nation, a federally recognized tribal government ("Yocha Dehe” or "Tribe"), and pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act ("FOIA”), 5 U.S.C. § 552, I respectfully request the following records

1.Bhy cultural resources monitoring plan, draft or final, regarding a Scotts Valley Band of Pomo Indians (“Scotts Valley") project in California (including
any appendices, exhibits, or attachments thereto).

2.Bhy comments on item 1.
3.Bhy communication to, from, or copying the California State Historic Preservation Officer or her staff regarding items 1 or 2.
4.Bhy communication to, from, or copying Acorn Environmental regarding items 1, 2, or 3.

5.Bhy other communication to, from, or copying Scotts Valley
regarding items 1 throug!

For each of items 1 through 5 we request any documents or other communications dated, generated, received, forwarded, or modified between March 27,
2025, and the date on which you begin searching for records responsive to this request.

01/21/2026 01/22/2026 Yocha Dehe Wintun Nation ¢ term scommunication” in this request includes, but is not limited to, letters, electronic mail messages, text messages, meeting requests, voicemails, 19"
and any other communications transmitted in any form.
Although Yocha Dehe would meet the requirements for a waiver of all copy and research fees, to expedite production of responsive documents the Tribe is
NOT seeking such a waiver at this time. However, Yocha Dehe respectfully requests that you provide an estimate of any fees or costs expected to exceed
$1,500.00.
Yocha Dehe further requests that responsive records be released as soon as they are available. To the extent that a subset of the requested records is
readily available, the Tribe requests to receive those records while you search for other records or complete other administrative processes.
Yocha Dehe is amenable to receiving electronic copies of the requested records. If you intend to make records available electronically, please do so in pdf
format.
FOIA requires the release of all pt portions of 5 U.S.C. &#167; 552(b). Should any documents
be withheld, in part or in their entirety, please inform Yocha Dehe of the grounds for denial and the specific administrative appeal rights which are
available. 5U.S.C. § 552(a)(6)(A)(i
As you know, FOIA establishes strict deadlines for agency determinations on this request. I look forward to your prompt response.
DOI-2026-002957 01/06/2026 01/07/2026 Coquille Indian Tribe I request the most recent quarterly fee to trust reports for the Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians Closed
DOI-2026-002958 01/06/2026 01/07/2026 Coauille Indian Tribe 1 request the most recent quarterly fee to trust reports for the Karuk Tribe Assianed
We are seeking any document created on or after January 1, 2016 and relating to land-into-trust decisions for land in DeKalb County, Tilinois that has
been taken into trust for the Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation. This includes the 130-acre farm at the southwest corner of University and Preserve roads --
DOI-2025-008806 08/17/2025 01/22/2026 Self and DCTAC the former Ward farm -~ and properties on Arrowhead Trail Road and Tomahawk Trail Road, and property that is part of the former Shabbona Lake State ~ Assigned

Park. The document can be a justification of the land-into-trust action, or related historical analysis, or a discussion of the reservation status of the land,
(r amy ofhor rolated tonic Mate Banne for Recnrd Search: Fram 01/01/9016 T 08/17/2075)
THRTEQUEST 1S SUDMITEG UNGer the TTecaom OF 1Iormation Atk (> STk

1 request a comprehensive search and disclosure of all records herd by the U, Department of the Interior an s components relating to probate
proceedings, trust assets, land interests, heirship determinations, and administrative actions associated with the following individuals:
=)

IS request expressly Includes records created, maintained, or mot With or without generational suffixes, as well as records where fai
re\atlonsh\ps (e.g., "father of," “zon of " "heir of ) were used in place of full legal names.(

Please coordinate and route this request to all DOI components reasonably likely to possess, responsive records including but not limited to the Office of
Hearings and Appeals (OHA), the Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA). and the Office of the Special Trustee (OST). O

The scope of this request includes, but is not limited to: 0]

e . « Probate case files (opened, closed. voided, or administratively suspended)(] On Hold-Need
DOI-2026:003303 01/06/2026 01/20/2026 Asset inventories and trust land descriptionsC] Info/Clarification
Individual Indian Money (IIM) account recordsC)
Heirship . lineage and succe analyses[]

« Internal rrections, or notes name ambiguity, confusion, or of estatesC]

« Any records referencmgF as an ancestor or predecessor in interest, even where no surname is recordedC]

Because of historical in , 1 request that fuzzy searches, phonetic searches, partial-name searches, and

relationship-based searches be conductedC]

If no responsive records are located, please provide a written narrative explanationC]

describing: 0

1. The systems searched, (]

2. The search terms used. andC]

3. The reason records are believed not to exist or are no longer maintained.Cl

RIS FEGUEST 1S SUDIIEY puUrsGant 1o Ine Freedom of Inormanon Act (3 U.5.C. § 55270 7 .

1 respectfully request copies of any and all records held by the Department of the Interior, including the Office of Hearings and Appeals (Probate Hearings

Division) and the Bureau of Indian Affairs, relating to probate, trust assets, or heir-of-record determinations for the following individuals: (]

o
o

This request includes, but is not limited to:(]

1. Any probate dockets, case files, administrative probates, or hearings opened or considered for either individual.Cl

2. Any Individual Indian Money (IIM) accounts, trust land interests, or restricted assets associated with either individual.CJ
DOL-2026-003187 01/06/2026 01/13/2026 - 3. Any records reflecting whether the above individuals' estates were probated, partially probated, closed, or left o Assigned

4. Any internal notes, annotations, correspondence, o data fields indicating potential confusion, conflation, or cross-referencing between [N
including suffix-related discrepancies.C]
ations, lineage charts, or successor-interest records in which either indi

ny Neirsnip deter; ual appears.C]
This request is made to clarify whether probate or trust actions were properly attributed and to determine whether any record-level ambiguity exists
between similarly named individuals.O

If any portion of the requested records is exempt from disclosure, please provide all reasonably segregable non-exempt portions and identify the legal
basis for any redactions or withholdings.CJ

Please advise if this request should be processed under FOIA, the Privacy Act, or both, and inform me of any required identity verification or fee
considerations prior to processing.C)

1. Any and all documents identified in National Indian Gaming Commission’s January 17, 2025 decision approving Central Council of Tlingit and Haida
Indian Tribes of Alaska’s gaming ordinance. As part of this request, please include all exhibits listed in National Indian Gaming Commission’s January 17,
2025 decision.00
2. Any and all documents submitted by Central Council of Tlingit and Haida Indian Tribes of Alaska (Central Council) from September 2024 through
January 2025 with their application to the National Indian Gaming Commission seeking approval of their gaming ordinance; i.e. Central Council’s gaming
ordinance was ultimately approved by the National Indian Gaming Commission on January 17, 2025.0

DOI-2026-003104 09/03/2025 01/12/2026 Alaska Department of Law 3. Any Lease Approval issued for the lease of the Jimmie George parcel to Central Council of Tlingit and Haida Indian Tribes of Alaska; the Jimmie George Assigned
parcel being the parcel identified in the National Indian Gaming Commission’s January 17, 2025 decision approving Central Council of Tlingit and Haida
Indian Tribes’ gaming ordinance. As part of this request, please include any supporting documents and correspondence related to that Lease Approval.CJ
4. Any Environmental Assessments (EA), including findings of no significant impact (FONST), or related environmental decisions and documentation
related to Central Council of Tlingit and Haida Indian Tribes of Alaska’s proposed gaming facility on the Jimmie George parcel; i.e. pursuant to the
National Indian Gaming Commission’s January 17, 2025 decision approving Central Council of Tlingit and Haida Indian Tribes of Alaska’s gaming
ordinance.
RE: Request for Certified Negative Search Certificate -Allotment [Insert Number]Cl

To the Land Registrar/Custodian of Records:()
This is a formal request for a certified search of the Title Status Reports (TSR) and historical indices for the following legal description:Cl

Legat Description: 0]

« The North Half of the North East Quarter of the South East Quarter and the North West Quarter of the South East Quarter of Section Thirteen (13).
Township Ten (10) North and Range Eight (8) West()
« The North West Quarter of the South East Quarter of Section Eighteen (18}, Township Ten (10) North and Range Seven (7) West (Chickasaw Nation}J
« The South Half of the North East Quarter of the South East Quarter and the South Half of the South East Quarter of Section Thirteen (13). Township Ten
(10) North and Range Eight (8) WestD
« The SouthSeven and 42/100 (7.42) acres of Lot One(1) of Section Twenty-four (24), Township Ten (10) North and Range Eight (8) West (Chickasaw
Nation}O)
« Al of Lot Numbered Three (3) of Section Thirteen (13). Township Ten (10) North and Range Eight (8) WestC)
DOI-2026-002954 12/24/2025 01/06/2026 - « Al parcels of the Indian Base and Meridian. in Indian Territory. Grady County, OklahomaCl Assigned

Allotment Number: [Insert if known]C)
Original Allottee: [Insert name]C)

1 am requesting a Certificate of the Absence of a Public Record. Specifically, I require an official, sealed certification stating that the Land Titles and
Records Office contains no record of a Fee Simple Patent ever being issued, approved, or recorded by the Secretary of the Interior for the aforementioned
allotment.0)

This certificate is intended for submission as evidence in a legal proceeding pursuant to Federal Rule of Evidence 803(10). Please ensure the document is
signed by the public official having custody of the records and bears the official seal of your office as required by Rule 902(1).00

If any fees are required for this search and certification, please contact me at the address or phone number listed above before proceeding.C]

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. 0

Respectfully submitted,C]

IETE—
-
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Department of the Interior

DOI-2026-003058 01/08/2026 01/09/2026 - All information relating tcm RailRoad Right of Way, Statute of Claims. Assianed
1 am seeking a document from the at describes the possible Use of Agent Orange in Owyhee in the Duck Valley Reservation. The BIA oversaw the

maintenance building and irrigation shop on the reservation and "told the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency in February [2024] that it found a
revelatory document from 1997" mentioning the use of Agent Orange. "In it, a BIA employee recalled clearing foliage in the irrigation canals at least 20 Closed
years earlier, when he sprayed at least one of the herbicides — but possibly both — that make up Agent Orange." (APNews). I am seeking to use

infarmatian for an academic naner (Nata Ranae far Rarard Search: Fram 01/01/1007 Tn 12/31/1007)

DOI-2026-002936 01/05/2026 01/05/2026 - 1 request a copy o N GGG Closed
SUBJECT: EXPEDITED FOIA REQUEST- "SECRETARIAL LIMBO" & RAILROAD CORRIDOR ESCROW (1910-PRESENT)C]

DOI-2026-002932 01/05/2026 01/05/2026 of v of 1daho College

f Law

Dear FOIA Officer,0

Under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. &#167; 552), I am requesting all internal communications, emails, memoranda, and "Secretarial Orders"
regarding the [ I <-ccifically the unissued patents for 1,440 acres of the[fgJjifljl Reserve".C)

DOI-2026-002990 12/21/2025 01/06/2026 - The Scope of This Request Includes:(] Closed
1. Communications Regarding "Ghost Deeds": All internal BIA emails or memos discussing the "holding” or "suspense" of patents signed by Presidents
Taft and Coolidge for] =}
2. Railroad Collusion Records: Al correspongence between the BIA (Muskogee Office) and representatives of Missouri Pacific, Texas and Pacific Railway,
o Mississippi River Fuel Corp regarding timber harvesting or "Test Well" drilling on unpatented| land.Cl
3. The "Secretarial Limbo" Files: Records pertaining to Secretarial Lease” and any internal Tegal opinions. justifying the escheatment of JfF
timber/mineral revenue into "Unallotted Tribal Slush Funds” rather than to the individual heirs.
4. Diaitized Ledaer Access: Copies of the "Executive Suspense” ledaer for the Deep Fork Sector rail corridor between 1910 and 1980.

DOI-2026-003007 01/07/2026 01/07/2026 - 1 am requesting information regarding| Indian Reservation. See the request attached, Assigned
Requesting for grazing permit map for Grazing permr name on permit \sm ). Navajo Tribal Census #
And grazing permit area number for this permit, grazing permit history too. Also, a form called Survivorsnip Form and Waiving Rights Form. I have

DOI-2026:003490 01/29/2026 01/30/2026 - Tequested for these documents and forms before. This number was given to me DOI-2026-000555. I need these documents to transfer this particular Assigned
arazin nermit to he trancferred A an this nermit is dereaserd

DOI-2026-003024 12/29/2025 01/05/2026 - o revesina coy/camies of o N, " Received
I would like to retrieve and receive records for g y ’ tion. 1 am
working on trying to reassign the using tribal court (Navajo Nation-Sniprock, NM) and using the Navajo Nation quiet title process.

DOI-2026-003027 01/07/2026 01/08/2026 - Assigned

DOL-2026-003050 01/08/2026 01/08/2026 - ibed above. The company in question ¢},

w alsn an hy the name of CanturaPoint Solis rch: From 01/01/204 To 01/08/2006)

T am looking for Indian relocation records for {{g) Ny EG_— -

If possible names and relocation records ufm was subjected to
relocation from the Chiricahua Indian Reservation to Alabama, rorida, OKlahoma, ana otner Apacne Reservations, wnile she ended up in Cuyahoga

DOI-2026-003078 01/09/2026 01/09/2026 - County, Cleveland, OH.0 Closed

AlLT have i [ : | <o ot know where she was born or when she was relocated to Cleveland

DOI-2026-003083 01/09/2026 01/09/2026 - Privacy data report (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1996 To 01/09/2026) m:}?\‘;"f:‘:m
DOI-2026-003093 01/10/2026 01/12/2026 - Data report for bank account payment (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2000 To 01/09/2026) O o e
DOI-2026-003110 01/12/2026 01/12/2026 ll\:::Z?:‘r:ﬁmzona T{;ia’x\‘jgrr]n?b:r of Navajo Nation Homesite Lease recorded for each year from 2020 to 2025. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2020 To Assigned
Shoject: FUin vequest - EEIEERY <1 1 11021 CIasSIICaKon, AIOUTIEN, 3N ESIAtE MISCIBSSTIERNON KECOros (Louu-present)
To Whom It May Concern:
This request s submitted under the Freedom of Information Ac (5 U.S.C. § 552) on behal o SNSRI 10 2c:2:: (o
records concerning possible , and estate suppression o families bearing te surname N 2
associated lineages.0]
I am specifically requesting all BIA records, archives, correspondences, land roll entries, or intergovernmental documents federal or state that would
reveal:00
1. Tribal Identity and Classification Records (1800-Present)C]
Documents showing any [ <'25ified as Native American, Indian, or tribal members, especially in Virginia, North Carolina, or South
Carolina.0
Records of tribal affiliation or reclassification from Indian to “colored,” "Negro,” "mulatto,” or “free person of color,” especially following the Racial
Integrity Act of 1924 (VA) or related federal initiatives.C]
Enroliment or disenrollment actions, changes in status, or any federally or state-coordinated reclassification.C]
2. Land Allotments and Estate Transfers(]
Documentation of land grants, tribal allotments, or assigned parcels tied to the [l name.O
DOI1-2026-003143 01/13/2026 01/13/2026 Cuffee family trust Assigned
Any federal records involving estate reassignment, conversion, or unlawful seizure of tribal-linked land through quiet title, condemnation, or bureaucratic
reclassification.C)
3. Treaties, Trusts, and Maritime RecordsC]
Any treaties mvo\vmg- tribal representation or namesakes.(]
Suppressed maritime records or port-linked trust data—particularly referencing (S descendant—tied to port control, shipping
licenses, or federal charters.C)
Any BIA or Department of the Interior files documenting federal handling or erasure of jgJff@] -held property, tribal designations, or civil identity
records.0
4. Archival or Restricted FilesO
Please include any sealed, microfiched, or off-record archives not digitized but still maintained within BIA, NARA, or DOI custody.[J
Index searches under alternate racial labels applied historically to thelggJil] line must be included in this review.
FUIR st - Digiuzed HISIOHCaT 1NDal KECoras A1 ACCESS UocumentationL
1 am submitting this FOIA request to obtain records related to pi ac and technical for any
Programming Interfaces (APIS) or data feecs that provide public access to igitied historcal tribl records, including but not imited to:03
DOI-2026-003180 01/13/2026 01/14/2026 MyBlockRoots Land allotment records (Dawes Rolls, allotment ledgers)C Closed
Tribal census rolls and enroliment recordsCl
Indian Reorganization Act (IRA) documentsC]
Any developer documentation, API specifications, or data dictionaries for publicly accessible digitized recordsCl
Additionally, I request any internal memoranda, guidance documents, or policies regarding third-party developer access to BIA digitized archives.C]
Requesting access to any records, applications, or listings concerning my family's potential Inclusion in the MississIppi SIoUX | ribes Judgement Fund
Distribution, authorized under Public Law 105-387 (1998). Specifically, I request the following: 1. Any records showing whether}
were included, applied, or were determined eligible or ineligible for the Lineal
eScenaent IStribution under the MississippI Sioux Tr1be Juggment fund. 2. Any documentation reflecting payments or eligibility certificates issued to
DOI1-2026-003188 01/02/2026 01/26/2026 - members of my immediate family line in connection with Act. 3. Any related correspondence or determination letters from the Bureau of Indian Affairs or Received
the Aberdeen Area Office between 1998 and 2003. Please search under all reasonable variations of the surnames| , and include
both digital and paper files. [ that personally for living may be redacted as required by law- I am
reques(mg this information to vemfy my ehg\bm(v for lr\ba\ Enrc\lment with the Santee Sioux Nation of Nebraska and to clarify my family's historical
Pursuant 105 U.S.C. § 553, 1 request copies of all records in the possession, custody, or control of the Bureau of Indian Affairs (including predecessor and
successor offices) relating to enrollment, land allotment, patenting, restriction status, p b, , leasing, and trust
administration for the following Muscogee (Creek) citizens and related family members.C]
Primary subjects (with known Dawes Roll numbers):CJ
o
a
Please also search for records under related surnames and variants, including but not limited to: (I G
including alternate spellings, initials, and cross-references within BIA files.(]
This request includes, but is not limited to:C]
«Dawes Enrollment Cards, Census Cards, minor/newborn cards, and enrollment jacketsC) On Hold-Need
DOI-2026- 192 4 -
01-2026:00319 01/14/2026 01/14/2026 «Complete allotment jackets (homestead and surplus), including applications, schedules, plats, surveys, affidavits, approvals, and amendmentsCl Info/Clarification
«Batents, restriction estriction , and trust status recordsC)
«BlA-held records of conveyance approvals, deeds, and title 0
«Brobate, heirship, and guardianship records, including approvals or authorizations involving minor allottee interestsC]
«Ceasing records (agricultural, mineral, oil & gas), rights-of-way, permits, appraisals, and related cor to the extent held by BIAC
“Internal B1A correspondence, memoranda, routing Sneets, and aaminiStvative notes cancerning the above subjectst
Offices and systems to be searched include, but are not limited to: the Okmulgee Agency, Muskogee Area Office, any relevant Land Titles and Records
Office (LTRO), and any retired or archived BIA files. Searches should be conducted using name, surname, roll number, and known family variants, as well
as any Township/Range/Section (TRS) data present in BIA indices.C]
Records are believed to be associated with lands in Okmulgee County, McIntosh County, and potentially Muskogee, Creek, and Okfuskee Counties,
Oklahoma.
If resnonsive records are located at another DOT office or federal records center. nlease nrocess this reauest as a referral rather than closina it as “no
DOI-2026-003218 01/15/2026 01/15/2026 iﬂ:“”g Rock Grant vehicle accident report on January 6, 2026 officer[JJJigilil reporting, information number 26-005600 Closed



FOIAXpress

DOI-2026-003228
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Department of the Interior

Office of Attorney General
State of South Dakota

Office of Attorney General,
State of South Dakota

Office of Attorney General
State of South Dakota

Office of Attorney General,
State of South Dakota

Office of Attorney General
State of South Dakota

Office of Attorney General,
State of South Dakota

Office of Attorney General,
State of South Dakota
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B

Bowman Business Cards

Al1 Rights Reserved, UCC-
1-308

His grandson

Stockwell Engineers, Inc.

Please accept this as a request under the Freedom of Information Act.C]

! This request relates to the Rosebud Sioux Tribe's application for land known as the O'Kief-1A Property to be taken into trust on its behalf by the United  Closed

States. Notice of the application and the legal description of the property are set forth in a letter from Edward Farmer, Jr., Acting Superintendent of the
Rosebud Agency of the Bureau of Indian Affairs, dated December 16, 2025, and received December 29, 2025, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A,

Please accept this as a request under the Freedom of Information Act.0]
This request relates to the Rosebud Sioux Tribe's application (Case No. 66989) for land known to be taken into trust on its behalf by the United States.  Closed

Notice of the application and the legal description of the property are set forth in a letter from Edward Farmer, Jr., Acting Superintendent of the Rosebud
Agency of the Bureau of Indian Affairs, dated December 23, 2025, and received December 30, 2025, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A,

Please accept this as a request under the Freedom of Information Act.C]

! This request relates to the Rosebud Sioux Tribe's application (Case No. 66911) for land to be taken into trust on its behalf by the United States. Notice of ~Closed

the application and the legal description of the property are set forth in a letter from Edward Farmer, Jr., Acting Superintendent of the Rosebud Agency of
the Bureau of Indian Affairs, dated December 22, 2025, and received December 30, 2025, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A.

Please accept this as a request under the Freedom of Information Act.0]
This request relates to the Rosebud Sioux Tribe's application (Case No. 66962) for land to be taken into trust on its behalf by the United States. Notice of ~Closed

the application and the legal description of the property are set forth in a letter from Edward Farmer, Jr., Acting Superintendent of the Rosebud Agency of
the Bureau of Indian Affairs, dated December 22, 2025, and received December 30, 2025, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A,

Please accept this as a request under the Freedom of Information Act.C]

! This request relates to the Rosebud Sioux Tribe's application (Case No. 66980) for land to be taken into trust on its behalf by the United States. Notice of ~Closed

the application and the legal description of the property are set forth in a letter from Edward Farmer, Jr., Acting Superintendent of the Rosebud Agency of
the Bureau of Indian Affairs, dated December 22, 2025, and received December 30, 2025, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A.

Please accept this as a request under the Freedom of Information Act.0]

This request relates to the Rosebud Sioux Tribe's application (Case No. 66986) for land to be taken into trust on its behalf by the United States. Notice of ~Closed
the application and the legal description of the property are set forth in a letter from Edward Farmer, Jr., Acting Superintendent of the Rosebud Agency of

the Bureau of Indian Affairs, dated December 23, 2025, and received December 30, 2025, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A.

Please accept this as a request under the Freedom of Information Act.C]

This request relates to the Sisseton-Wahpeton Oyate of the Lake Traverse Reservation, South Dakota Tribe's application (Case No. 40684) for land to be
taken into trust on its behalf by the United States. Notice of the application and the legal description of the property are set forth in a letter from Olivia
Steve, Regional Director of the Bureau of Indian Affairs Great Plains Regional Office, dated December 17, 2025, and received December 30, 2025, a copy
~f whirh ic attachad e Euh

I would like to access_ land areas to see where the land is located. Assigned

Closed

1 request copies of any records, including maps, plats, exhibits, reports, or created, received, reviewed, or
maintained by the Bureau of Indian Affairs between January 1, 1976 and December 31, 1978, that identify, depict, or describe specific parcels of land
considered for acquisition in connection with or land-claim involving the Catawba Indian Tribe of South Carolina.00

This request includes, but is not limited to, any maps or plats referenced in settlement discussions, briefing materials, internal memoranda, or materials
shared with other federal or state entities, including documents sometimes described in secondary sources as “tribal maps” or settlement maps that were
publicly reported in December 1977.0

Assigned

Please search records of the Bureau of Indian Affairs, including any relevant regional, field, or central office files, as well as any records transmitted to or
from the Department of the Interior in connection with these matters. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1976 To 12/31/1978)

1 am requesting assistance locating any rederal archival recoras referencing the Inaividuals isted below and their immediate ramily mempers. nis
request is made to identify any historical federal involvement, supervision, classification, education placement, or trust-related administration affecting
my family. Individuals to be searched

epa U0
ndian Afairs ngs, Indian agency or Indian Census materials, aucation, mission, or mstltutmnal placement reccrds Trust al\otmenl guardnansmp,
or wardship references, records indicating racial or admi If possible, I would appreciate guidance regarding
relevant Record Groups, series, or microfilm publications associated with Alabama couth Carolina,North Carohna Indian agencies, mission schools, or
federal oversight activities in the late 19th and early 20th centuries. Electronic copies or citations to specific archival holdings are preferred. Thank you

Assigned

Tam seeking documents from your office under the U.S.C.'s 5 "Freedom of Information Act," to include "Records of Funds Awarded by the Indian Claims
Commission,” where, the documents are located under docket 272, "1984-1985" (National Archives Identifier #851107. This catalog describes this series
to contain " affidavits, cor letters, as relating to claims for eligibility for shares in funds awarded by the
Indian Claims Commission under Docket 272. Washington National BIA Archives Center has referenced your office to be in "custody" of these requested
documents, and not the archives I referenced branch. Therefore, I thank you in advance for your bringing forth copies of the above requested docs and
ask please mail me a copy of same to my undersigned location at:

Ser\dmg a \e(ter for rEques(mg a document on my_ permit to be put in my name. [N G Received

On Hold-Need
Info/Clarification

Grazina Man Documents Added

1.am wanting photos and videos as well as all information on the true identity of the indigenous american indians that includes names and locations of
tribes, their migration pattems and any Information 25 to who the american Indians are direct descendents of. please Include census records and any
ather recards o heln aive mare

R Retuest for Kecbras, Tamg rroceaures, ana Kecora rreservauonLs

Subject Individual (Historical/Genealogical Court Records)CI

On Hold-Need
Info/Clarification

Right to Supplement, Correct, and Clarify: 0

This document is a request for information and accounting only. I expressly reserve the right to write to, annotate, supplement, correct, and update this

document with additional certified-mail numbers, dates, references, and clarifications as they become available, without prejudice and without altering

the substance or character of this request.Cl Assigned

Ministerial Corrections Only:0
Any response or notation by the recipient is limited to ministerial matters (such as indexing, custodial iden
not be construed as a claim, demand, dispute, or assertion of liability by any party.Cl

cation, routing, or record location) and shall

Tnis reqUEST IS not iimitea Dy te ate range SeeCTor Usea I tne LU FULA POrtal. AITNOUgN tne portal requires a 1ater “From  gate Tor SUDmIssion
purposes, I am expressly requesting records created at any time that reference, interpret, implement, rely upon, or discuss events, treaties, populations,
or classifications dating back to 1829-1830, including but not limited to:0J

« The Treaty of Dancing Rabbit Creek (1830), with specific emphasis on Article XIVC]

« Chahta (Choctaw) people and families who remained in Mississippi after 183001

« Bureau of Indian Affairs and Department of the Interior records concerning the racial classification or reclassification of Mississippi Chahta people as
“Negro,” "Colored,"” or other categoriesC]

« Records relating to the creation, recognition, organization, or governance of the Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians, including reliance on the 1940 BIA
Census as a base rollC]

This request includes later-created records (including those created after 1900) that interpret, reference, or rely upon earlier treaty obligations, historical
populations, or census determinations originating in 1829-1830, regardiess of the date of record creation. (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/1900

Closed

The Right -of way has expired in January of 2010. I would like to get a copy of all of the original Right of Wy documents to renegotiate access to the
1and. (Date Ranae for Recard Search: From 1/1/2010 Ta 1/26/2026)

T'am looking for Tribal Enrollment Application, CDIB file, and any supporting genealogical documents™ for [N - 1nc!ude his date of birth and  On Hold-Need
date of death Tnfo/Clarification
I've been contacted by a potential client to provide the following:Cl

Received

full copies of all deeds, mortgages, judgments, liens, divorces, estates, court cases and other documents for parcels along with the parcel number.CJ On Hold-Need
Info/Clarification

1 believe they have 21 parcels that they need right now. Can you give me a rough cost to get me the requested info that shows the current and previous

deed along with all other requested info?

11115 15 @ 1 SYUESL 101 UULUIITEIILS PUISUGIL W WIS F1ECuUr

40 C.FR. Part 2, made on behalf of

Indian Tribes (collectively,| Seek Information about Trial

governance and oversight o the United States, do not intend to sell or otherwise make a profitc)

from any documents disclosed in connection with this request, and do not intend to use disclosedr]

information for commercial purposes. )

Th request all records concerning the Tul

UL AL 3 UL § 292 anuls

Planning Com

sion, including butl Assigned
not Timite
* All records relating to the formation of the Tulalip Planning CommissionC]
« All records relating to the composition and/or structure of the Tulalip Planning)
Commission(]
« Al records relating to the jurisdiction of the Tulalip Planning CommissionCl
* All records relating to the coordination between the Tulalip Planning Commission]
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026-003485

DOI-2026-003498

DOI-2026-003499

DOI-2026-003500

01/29/2026

01/28/2026

01/30/2026

01/30/2026

01/30/2026

Department of the Interior

ou/29/2026 Eas(ern Shoshone tribal

o1/2972026 ¢ Eas(ern Shoshone tribal

01/30/2026 -

01/30/2026 -

01/30/2026 -

1 TEYUESL il TECUTUS, UULUITIENLS, LOTTESPUNIUETICE, TIETOTANIUG, TEPUTLS, EIECUUIN TELUTUS, VOLE LaIlIEs, COMSULULIUIS, CIIATLErs, TEs0IULons, dnu
communications created or maintained by the Department of the Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs, or Indian Office relating to whether the Eastern
Shoshone Tribe accepted or rejected the Indian Reorganization Act (IRA).0

This request specifically includes, but is not limited to, records from approximately 1934 through 1945 concerning: 0l

Any IRA elections conducted for the Eastern Shoshone Tribell

Notices of IRA elections or referendall

Ballots, vote counts, or certification of election resultsCl

or of any IRA o
Ratification or non-ratification of any IRA corporate charterC]
Correspondence discussing acceptance, rejection, refusal, failure to vote, or objections to the IRAC]

Communications between BIA officials, reservation superintendents, or Indian Office officials discussing the governance structure of the Eastern Shoshone
Tribe)

Records acknowledging the continued use of traditional governance or General Council authority in lieu of IRA governance]

If no records exist of the Indian Act by the Eastern Shoshone Tribe, please provide records that reflect the
absence of such including or noting that no valid IRA election or ratification occurred.C]
1 request Lopies ot an 1edurus, i i ‘lepurs, Hieinoraiida, Giuers, & (s, Hiaps, U aisporation 16C01GY, 14U TELoas,

military communications, and administrative files held by the War Department, Indian Office, Bureau of Indian Affairs, or Department of the Interior
between the years 1868 and 1900 that relate to the:0)

*THansportationCl

Placement)

eFeedingD

eSkttlement]

«Temporary or permanent relocationC]

«EiministrationC]

eSlipervisionC]

of the Northern Arapaho people at Fort Washakie or on the Shoshone (Wind River) Reserval

present-day Wyoming.OJ

This request includes, but is not limited to:0)
«Hilitary orders o directives regarding the ArapahoCl
«Cbrrespondence between the War Department and Indian OfficeC]
«[ieaties, agreements, or temporary arrangementsC]

«Ration distribution and subsistence records(]

«Tansportation and movement logsCl

«Reservation administrative decisionsC]
«Ehy documents discussing authority, legality, or justification for Arapaho presence on Shoshone landC)

1 request all responsive records i electronic format if available. If records exist only in paper or archived form, please advise of their location and how
copies may be obtained.0]

1 request a waiver of all fees because the disclosure of these records is in the public interest and will contribute significantly to the understanding of
federal actions affecting treaty rights, land administration, and tribal sovereignty.

Ke: FULA Kequest for Lommunications Witn Piqua Sept of URio Shawnee Irbé ana/or Piqua Shawnee Irbe Since January 1, 1994 LI

Dear FOIA Officer: O

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I hereby request access to and copies of any and all records, including but not limited to
emails, letters, memoranda, reports, meeting notes, or other forms of written or electronic communications, between the Bureau of Indian Affairs

(including its offices, divisions, and employees) and any representative, official, or agent of:0J

1. The Piqua Sept of Ohio Shawnee Tribe; and/or CI
2. The Piqua Shawnee Tribe(l

for the time period beginning January 1, 1994, through the date of this request.]

Please include all direct and indirect including
representatives.C]

and any records referencing or copying the Tribes or their

If any portion of the requested information is withheld, please provide a detailed index of the withheld documents pursuant to Vaughn v. Rosen, 484 F.2d
820 (D.C. Cir. 1973), specifying the statutory ) claimed and the o

If this request is denied in whole or in part, please justify all deletions by reference to specific exemptions of the FOIA. I request that any reasonably
segregable portion of a record be provided, even if portions of the record are exempt from disclosure.0]

If possible, please provide all responsive records in electronic format (e.g., PDF).00

R FOIA KeqUEST for Lommunications With Fiqua Sept of Unio Shawnee Iribe and/or Pigua Shawnee inbe Since January 1, 1994 11
Dear FOIA Officer: O

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I hereby request access to and copies of any and all records, including but not limited to
emails, letters, memoranda, reports, meeting notes, or other forms of written or electronic communications, between the Bureau of Indian Affairs

(including its offices, divisions, and employees) and any representative, official, or agent of:0J

1. The Piqua Sept of Ohio Shawnee Tribe; and/or CI
2. The Piqua Shawnee Tribe(l

for the time period beginning January 1, 1994, through the date of this request.C]

Please include all direct and indirect including
representatives.C]

and any records referencing or copying the Tribes or their

If any portion of the requested information is withheld, please provide a detailed index of the withheld documents pursuant to Vaughn v. Rosen, 484 F.2d
820 (D.C. Cir. 1973), specifying the statutory ) claimed and the o

If this request is denied in whole or in part, please justify all deletions by reference to specific exemptions of the FOIA. I request that any reasonably
segregable portion of a record be provided, even if portions of the record are exempt from disclosure.0]

If possible, please provide all responsive records in electronic format (e.g., PDF).00

R FOIA KeqUEST for Lommunications With Fiqua Sept of Unio Shawnee Iribe and/or Pigua Shawnee inbe Since January 1, 1994 11
Dear FOIA Officer: O

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I hereby request access to and copies of any and all records, including but not limited to
emails, letters, memoranda, reports, meeting notes, or other forms of written or electronic communications, between the Bureau of Indian Affairs

(including its offices, divisions, and employees) and any representative, official, or agent of:0J

1. The Piqua Sept of Ohio Shawnee Tribe; and/or CI
2. The Piqua Shawnee Tribe(l

for the time period beginning January 1, 1994, through the date of this request.C]

Please include all direct and indirect including
representatives.Cl

and any records referencing or copying the Tribes or their

If any portion of the requested information is withheld, please provide a detailed index of the withheld documents pursuant to Vaughn v. Rosen, 484 F.2d
820 (D.C. Cir. 1973), specifying the statutory ) claimed and the o

If this request is denied in whole or in part, please justify all deletions by reference to specific exemptions of the FOIA. I request that any reasonably
segregable portion of a record be provided, even if portions of the record are exempt from disclosure.0]

If possible, please provide all responsive records in electronic format (e.g., PDF).00

Closed

Closed

Assigned

Closed

Assigned
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Department of the Interior
Ke: FUIA KequeST Tor LOMMUNICaTIoNs WIth iqua SEept of UNIo Snawnee IriDe ang/or Kiqua Snawnee Iribe Since January 1, 1yya LI

Dear FOIA Officer: O

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I hereby request access to and copies of any and all records, including but not limited to
emails, letters, memoranda, reports, meeting notes, or other forms of written or electronic communications, between the Bureau of Indian Affairs
(including its offices, divisions, and employees) and any representative, official, or agent of:(]

1. The Piqua Sept of Ohio Shawnee Tribe; and/or O
2. The Piqua Shawnee Tribex]

for the time period beginning January 1, 1994, through the date of this request.C]

DOI-2026-003501 01/30/2026 01/30/2026 - Assigned
Please include all direct and indirect communications, including attachments, enclosures, and any records referencing or copying the Tribes or their
representatives.Cl

If any portion of the requested information is withheld, please provide a detailed index of the withheld documents pursuant to Vaughn v. Rosen, 484 F.2d
820 (D.C. Cir. 1973), specifying the statutory s) claimed and the for each

If this request is denied in whole or in part, please justify all deletions by reference to specific exemptions of the FOIA. I request that any reasonably
segregable portion of a record be provided, even if portions of the record are exempt from disclosure.

If possible, please provide all responsive records in electronic format (e.g., PDF).0)

Any Settiement Agreement, Consent Decree, Final Agency Action, or other agreement between W F D Oil Corp. “the Bureau of Indian
Affairs ("BIA"), the Department of Interior ("DOI"), Office of the Solicitor - DOI, or the Office of Natural Resources Revenue (ONRR) relating to unlawful

DOI-2026:003504 01/30/2026 01/30/2026 Levinson Law oil and gas production by W F D and relating to the Bacon WSW Well and Bacon WI Well, both located in the]

Assigned

es enrollment cards, testimony, probate or heirship files, allotment records, correspondence, or Indian

Census rolls- that may clarify her familia relationships and help determine whether the| ) in tribal records and the
DOI-2026-003569 01/20/2026 01/20/2026 - “ identified in my lineage are one and the same individual. -additionally, 1 seek alternative federal or tribal records Closed

maintained by the BIA-such as census records, probate files, allotment or trust records, or other documentation- that may substantiate her death and

familial Fnnart

T'need a copy of the police report of a motor vehicle accident that 1 was involved in on Lhe” Indian Reservation. This occurred on (SN
. 1 do need this for my insurance, medical and legal claims that are pending. O

DOI1-2026-003488 01/29/2026 01/29/2026 First Party Request Thank you, O Assigned
DOI-2026-003489 01/29/2026 01/30/2026 - m She was involved in a car crash i . The accident happened| Assianed
01-2026-003456 01/28/2026 01/28/2026 Self 1 ned 2 copy of T policy report it ol ndividusls involved in an auto sccident on Assigned
T - accident. involving
DOI-2026-003369 01/23/2026 01/23/2026 individual N - court T aceine on triba) MO Assianed
DOI1-2026-003370 01/23/2026 01/23/2026 Singleton Schreiber, LLP <<Restricted>> Closed
There was a mutle venice fire at my residence and the Lower Brule Agency, BIA OJS responded o the call,_A report was made, which i< QNI 1
DO1-2026-003376 01/24/2026 01/26/2026 - need this report for my insurance claim for USAA. The fires occurred atf The vehicles involved for my pssigned
DOL-2026-003370 insurance were a| . 5 TeqUESTEa this report berore they can process the claim for both
vehicles  (Date Ranne T REPATRERIT ETOM a 2008
DOI-2026-003342 01/22/2026 01/22/2026 - Copy of report about my] from m exact date is unknown Assianed
Release of the name of the river and the car Insurance Information of the ariver for an accigent that happened on|
DOI-2026-003167 01/13/2026 01/14/2026 - The at-fault driver is a member of the| an: notgive  Assigned
Hi there! O
I'm a freelancer who's done writing for VICE News, The Baltimore Sun, The Philadelphia Inquirer, Baltimore Fishbowl, Greater Greater Washington and
The Independent. For a project I'm working on, I've been asking state and federal law enforcement and investigative agencies for what are known as
"rosters of forms." 0
A roster of forms is essentially a list of all forms for internal and external use that an organization uses or maintains. It's sometimes also known as a
“forms list," "forms roster," "index of forms," or via other names.
. Freelance writer (bylines
DO1-2026-003169 01/13/2026 01/13/2026 (0 e ate.y 1 would like to FOIA a copy of the list of paper forms used by the Bureau of Indian Affairs Police.C) Received
As usual with FOIA requests, I'm asking that any redacted section cite the legal basis for the redaction, and that the remainder of any partially redacted
documents be disclosed. As this request is being made for a journalism project in the public interest, I ask that any fees be waived.
If you have any questions or need a sample of a responsive document from another policing/investigative organization, please don't hesitate to reach out.
Thanks for what you do. It's useful work that serves the public well. O
All the best. 0
Four Winds Communit As the Dean of Students atf High School. I'm requesting the documentaion of the charges filed on| He is currently a
DOI1-2026-003337 01/22/2026 01/22/2026 High School Y at our school and a needs to be completed as part of our school process regarding that was Assigned
TANANE to schanl anf
DOI-2026-003230 01/15/2026 01/15/2026 Fort totten Indian affairs .2/ ! ter police department on I to report my child's NN - | ou!d like a copy of the g0y
T'am requesting all written and electronic (to include recordings) communications, Interviews conducted, meeting notes, of the Internal
DOL-2026-003234 01/15/2026 01/15/2026 BIA 015 inquir on myself as the BIA 0JS District V Special Agent in Charge and my office that began in 2025 and has carried , o

over into 2026. This includes specifically communications with, from, and between|

Standing Rock Grant
DOI-2026-003216 01/15/2026 01/15/2026 201 _ o Assigned

MINOT VOCATIONAL

5026 1 am seeking an accident report atf that occured on [N  (Oate Range
DOI-2026-003111 01/12/2026 01/12/2026 ADIUSTMENT WORKSHOP ¢ 10 = 0 T e om 01/12/20 00 Assigned

DRA KAITX
DOI-2026-003084 01/09/2026 01/10/2026 Personal Need a copy of police report Assianed

National General 1 am hoping to obtain a crash report that the BIA| Agency wrote. This is for an accident involved my insured's vehicle. The case number is
DOI-2026-003087 01/09/2026 01/12/2026 My insured vehicle is a| . The date of loss was[iiJilij - 1 s provided the case number by  Assigned
Insurance And thay had aduicen T waINA REAM T renIRSE T renart hare

ents in the possession, custody or control of the United States Attorney's Office for the Western District of WashingtonCl

2096 Nooksack Indian Tribe, Ofc ger\erated or reviewed as part of an investigation began in 2018 concerning the alleged excessive use of force by Nooksack Indian Tribe Police Disposition
DOI-2026-003106 03/17/2020 O1/12/2026 ¢ Tripal atty Department, including but not limited to emails and written correspondence between Attorney Gabriel Galanda and Acting US Attorney Annette Hayes and Accepted
Accictant 118 Attarney Reherea Cahen in Tanian 2018 and smaile hatween AlISA Cahen and FRT Snarial Anent David Wolf

DOI-2026-003038 01/08/2026 01/08/2026 - <<Restricted>> Closed
Recorded calls to Hualapai Tribal Police on the morning om The calls would have been made to the tribal police dispatch from callers in the

Supa vilage in the Havasupal Tbal Commulty The Huslopal TibalPolloe Dispatch advises the recarded calls ars held by the B14 025 Truxton Canyon  Assigned
Aaency in reference to RTA Tncident] Date Ranae for Record Search: From 11/13/2024 Tn 11/13/2024)

Arizona Investigative

DOI-2026-001524 11/17/2025 01/07/2026 ;ocociates, PLLC

bor-2026-003021 o102 01/03/2006 hevenne and Arspaho  Reauesing plice report g riorcement i T - © o</501en 153129 g
Request acl it Lhat occurred mH between the dates om Driver wasm Other driver
DOI-2026-003014 01/07/2026 01/07/2026 - unknown. Other driver left the scene of the accident before police arrived. The Accident Report is needed to file an insurance claim. (Date Range for Assigned

Racard Search: Fram 12/15/2025 Ta 12/16/2028)

1 would like a copy of the police incident report the accident report any other medical records relating to mm

I (0t Range Fr Hecoro search: rom ssgned
For insurance purposes, we are needing a copy of the report completed by Officer] of BIA Law Enforcement in|

DOL-2026:002197 12/03/2025 01/07/2026 UUEE SMAAEENS - regaraing me# from

1 .am requesting the Personnel File of BIA Officer] , including incident reports, patrol notes, hiring materials, disciplinary files, and any
documentation of his time working on the] . Please include relevant documents as well as taser video, audio files, and photographs

DOI-2026-002909 01/03/2026 01/05/2026 Other

Assigned

DOI-2026:002313 12/05/2025 01/07/2026 Journalist that are included in Officer] personnel file or any Incident reports that which Officerfggfffj was included in. (Date Range for Record Search: From Assigned
01/01/2000 Tn 19/05/207
An'executed copy of the Cooperative Agreement for Mutual Assistance in Law Enforcement, an agreement between the United States Bureau of Indian
Affairs, Uintah and Ouray Agency, and the Ute Indian Tribe of the Uintah and Ouray Reservation, the State of Utah, and two Utah counties, as well as any
record (if it exists) ending that agreement. O
DOI-2025-009556 09/16/2025 01/22/2026 Federal Public Defender,  ry.. o0 ooment is discussed in this news article: https://w 60. ticl 73: h-deal-with-utah. Assigned

District of Utah Jjurisdiction-issues O

The above article is included as an attachment, as well as the unexecuted version of the agreement. O

10 Whom it way orcern Ly

This is a request for records under the Freedom of Information Act, I am requesting records pertaining to a child welfare check up that was assisted by
BIA personnel special agentf , which took place on|

approximately| andard Time. The of ocal
DOI-2026-000155 10/03/2025 01/22/2026 - , to complete a Welfare check per my request forf 9 3 Assigned
seen Intoxicated a grocery store with other passengers in|
reoccurring situation & would lie the fol report.00
Thank You,O
096 R Need police investigation report, highway patrol report, highway patrol re-enactment report, autopsy report, Criminal Investigation report, all
DOI1-2026:003511 01/30/2026 01/30/2026 documentation pertaining to [ G - (Oate Range for Record Search: From 04/03/2025 To 01/30/2026) Assigned
096 R Police report I had made for stolen head stone from the cemetery om . I need the copy of the report to send to Veteran
R01-2026-002327 01/21/2026 01/22/2028 Affairs in order to aet a new one made and nlaced at his hurial site. ‘(Date Ranae for Record Search: From 07/11/2025 To 01/21/2026) Assigned
Crash report involving our client [N that occurred on or around [N 2nd responded to by s}
DOI-2026-002997 01/07/2026 01/07/2026 Lowe Law Group Assigned

_ walking on the road - they got ran over. says he thinksjigf did
o nirnnse hecaiise he was iealois of ffideina friends witn his SAve A Sanne rom nirtinagl Anain
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01/28/2026

01/16/2026

01/15/2026

01/08/2026

01/05/2026

01/07/2026

01/30/2026

08/12/2021

Total No of Requests 1116

Department of the Interior

Neea to 0CEaIn 3 EraMC ACCIOENt EpOrT for My insured..

o

01/28/2026 Praxis Risk Services

o

o

We are requesting copy of an accident report that cccarred o
01/16/2026 LexisNexis Risk Solutions
01/12/2026 To 01/12/2026)
o

We are requesting copy of an
01/15/2026 LexisNexis Risk Solutions

01/08/2026 LexisNexis Risk Solutions

01/05/2026 LexisNexis Risk Solutions

01/07/2026 LexisNexis Risk Solutions

01/30/2026 LEXIS NEXIS

FEI FOI,
Re: Officer I

The FEI received a Freedom of Information/Privacy Act (FOIPA) request on the subject.0)

Federal Bureau of

01/13/2026 ;L aton

Tr Frmnartian with revisw nf ERT las menancius b tha shows raniact tha fnflnwinn dacimante wars Ineshad s

accident report that ocourred

12/31/2025 To 12/31/2025)
accident report that ocourred

08/10/2025 To 08/10/2025)
11/01/2025 To 11/01/2025)
accident report that occurred

m 11/21/2025 To 11/21/2025)

of Brandon LaducerC)

Recelved

Assigned

Closed





